Joan Selman Executive Director Pikes Peak Hospice Foundation



Joan began fundraising for Pikes Peak Hospice Foundation in 2002, where she is responsible for securing donations for annual giving, special projects, general operating support and the capital needs of Pikes Peak Hospice & Palliative Care. She was named Director of the Foundation in 2006 and Executive Director in 2009. Joan holds a Masters degree in English. She is an active member in the Association of Fundraising Professionals (AFP), the Association of Healthcare Professionals (AHP), and the Colorado

Planned Giving Roundtable (CPGR). Ms. Selman was a CPGR Fellow in 2010 and is a graduate of the 2009 Leadership Pikes Peak Signature Program. She serves as Chair, Board of Directors at Catholic Charities of Central Colorado and is a board member with Children's Literacy Center and Falcon Works. Joan was named the 2017 AFP Outstanding Fundraising Executive and was a 2019 Athena award nominee. She has been with Pikes Peak Hospice Foundation for 17 years.